SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27593/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2020 in WP No. 115/2012 22-09-2021 in MCA No. 33/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AREZHI SREEDHARAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145192/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145193/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 31-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)