

ITEM NO.26 +57

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 26**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24204/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in WP No. 5864/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ZILLA PARISHAD YAVATMAL & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****PANDURANG VITHOBAJI DHUMNE & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154490/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154492/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154493/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.154489/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 57**SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32874/2022**

(IA No.189873/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189872/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. A. Ushi Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Suyog Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.
 Ms. Raveena Lalit, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioners in Diary No.
24204/2022 due to personal difficulty, list after
one week.**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Beena Jolly)
Court Master**