SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40722/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022 in WP No. 1570/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILKANTH SADASHIV PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40796/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40798/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40800/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks and tag alongwith SLP(C) No. 4722 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the impugned order The petitioner shall, however, in the meanwhile without prejudice to the rights and contentions of parties pay retiral dues of the Respondent no. 1 computed on the basis of the last pay drawn by him on the date of his retirement.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)